
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No of Whether' Act or Acts of
M Debtor.sNa.ne. Address. Description. Court. „,£«&„. t̂e°r. Beceî g Order. "gft «!!!» ^VSRS?*

Order. petition. Petition.

2963

2961

2965

2966

2967

2968

2969

2970

2971

2972

Owen Brothers

Thomas, John

Grove, Allan

Fooles, Clara

Strimer, Davis

Ginnery, John

Clarke, Thomas Albert..

Marshall, Granville
George

Falcber, William (trad-
ing as William Bead)

Webster, William

136, Fenchnrch-street, in the city of London

Bod Evrog, York-road, Llandudno, in the
county of Carnarvon

17, Gillott-road, and Blacher-street, both in
Birmingham, in the county of Warwick

201, Willows-lane, Bolton, Lanes

65, West-street, Bristol

White Colne, in the county of Essex...

Residing at Edward-street, Dudley, in the
county of Worcester, and carrying on
business at Wolverbampton - street and
Wellington-road, both in Dudley aforesaid

The General Wolfe, Laxfield, county of
Suffolk

Residing at 139, Hessle-road, in the city and
county of Kingston-upon-Hull, and carry-
ing on business at 139, Hesslc-road, King-
ston-upon-Hull aforesaid

Residing and carrying on business at 178,
Woodcock-street, in the city and county of
Kingston-upon-Hull

Coal Contractors and
Exporters

Minister of the Gospel ...

Stained Glass Artist

Schoolmistress, Spinster

Fancy Draper and
Feather Dresser

Batcher

Cabinet Maker and
Furniture Dealer

Licensed Victualler

Fish Fryer

Joiner and Hardware,
Glass and China Dealer

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

Bangor

Birmingham ...

Bolton

Bristol

Colchester

Dudley

Ipswich

Kingston-upon-
Hull

Kingston-upon-
Hull

Aug. 30, 1907

Sept. 21, 1907

Sept. 2, 1907

Sept. 24, 1907

Sept. 23, 1907

Sept. 23, 1907

Sept. 23, 1907

Sept. 24, 1907

Sept. 23, 1907

Sept. 25, 1907

959]
of 1907

33
of 1907

85
of 1907

23
of 1907

62
of 1907

14
of 1907

11
of 1907

24
of 1907

56
of 1907

57
of 1907

Sept. 25, 1907

Sept. 21, 1907

Sept. 23, 1907

Sept. 24, 1907

Sept. 23, 1907

Sept. 23, 1907

Sept. 23, 1907

Sept. 24, 1907

Sept. 23, 1907

Sept. 25, 1907

514

29

78

27

55

13

11

23

49

50

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Creditor's ...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (D.),Bank-
rnptcy Act, 1883
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