RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

Fo.	Debtor's Name.	Address,	Description.	Court.	Date of: Filing Petition.	No. of Matter,	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Greditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
2963	Owen Brothers	136, Fenchurch-street, in the city of London	Coal Contractors and Exporters	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	Aug. 30, 1907	959) of 1907	Sept. 25, 1907	514	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
2964	Thomas, John	Bod Evrog, York-road, Llandudno, in the county of Carnarvon	Minister of the Gospel	Bangor	Sept. 21, 1907	33 of 1907	Sept. 21, 1907	29	Debtor's	
2965	Grove, Allan	17, Gillott-road, and Blucher-street, both in Birmingham, in the county of Warwick	Stained Glass Artist	Birmingham	Sept. 2, 1907	85 of 1907	Sept. 23, 1907	78	Creditor's	Sec. 4–1 (D.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
2966	Pooles, Clara	201, Willows-lane, Bolton, Lancs	Schoolmistress, Spinster	Bolton	Sept. 24, 1907	29 of 1907	Sept. 24, 1907	27	Debtor's	
2967	Strimer, Davis	65, West-street, Bristol	Fancy Draper and Feather Dresser	Bristol	Sept. 23, 1907	62 of 1907	Sept. 23, 1907	55	Debtor's	
2968	Chinery, John	White Colne, in the county of Essex	Batcher	Colchester	. Sept. 23, 1907	14 of 1907	Sept. 23, 1907	· 13	Debtor's	
2969	Clarke, Thomas Albert	Residing at Edward-street, Dudley, in the county of Worcester, and carrying on business at Wolverbampton-street and Wellington-road, both in Dudley aforesaid	Oabinet Maker and Furniture Dealer	Dudley	. Sept. 23, 1907	11 of 1907	Sept. 23, 1907	11	Debtor's	
2970	Marshall, Granville George	The General Wolfe, Laxfield, county of Suffolk	Licensed Victualler	Ipswich	Sept. 24, 1907	24 of 1907	Sept. 24, 1907	23	Debtor's	
2971	Folcher, William (trad- ing as William Read)	Residing at 139, Hessle-road, in the city and county of Kingston-upon-Hull, and carry- ing on business at 139, Hessle-road, King- ston-upon-Hull aforesaid	Fish Fryer	Kingston-upon- Hull	Sept. 23, 1907	56 of 1907	Sept. 23, 1907	49	Debtor's	
2972	Webster, William	Residing and carrying on business at 178, Woodcock-street, in the city and county of Kingston-upon-Hull	Joiner and Hardware, Glass and China Dealer	Kingston-upon- Hull	Sept. 25, 1907	57 of 1907	Sept. 25, 1907	50	Debtor's	

6526

•

THE LONDON GAZETTE, SEPTEMBER 27, 1907.